7
best benefit®

is your

Where peace of mind

w
=
pd
Ll
n
Ll
1
o

e I
Bl asma B

Ilo‘
YYYYY YL

11]
-
el
&
D=
(14
-
-
Z
LL
&
L
-
L
-
<
L
=
-




build your dream home...

Linnridge Meadows is being developed around a century-old 134-acre farm

with 45 custom home sites (12 remaining in phase 1).

Your new home site, beginning in the $50s has a minimum of two acres
of land with several estate sites offering up to four-and-a-half acres. Each
distinguished country estate is carefully preserved for its beauty and enhanced
by amenities such as lush rolling hills, underground utilities, boulevard
roadways and standards that ensure aesthetics and quality. For a special

richness to life, consider making Linnridge Meadows your next home.

To learn more, visit www.linnridgemeadows.com.

LlIlIlI'ldge
-+ Meadows

DISTINGUISHED COUNTRY LIVING

Select lots have been reduced $10,000.

Contact

. : DIRECTIONS | ‘ ! N
Kimberly Keith e L S L ; J H )
614.561.8315 From Interstate 70: A 12- to-15-minute drive after exitingat Route | N /
o 13 (exit 132). Drive north on Route 13 about a mile and turn east |

kimberlyk@kw.com

Granville
L]

REALTORD  ELS

Linnvillz Road

Flint Ridge Road

KELLER WILLIAMS.
GREATER COLUMBUS

142 E. Broadway Granville, Ohio 43023




‘Twentieth Century Club
presents

March 23 & 24  C-TEC Auditorium
Sponsored hy:

PARK C

NATIONAL BANK

STATE FARM

@

~/

/D

INSURANCE
®

& iy \ /
%, HERITAGE Me 6
PR = Gummer

= the ENERGY
= W”m cooperative

-
<
O

Fonchstone Energy’ Pacrner ;d')(

||

Licking Memorial
Health Systems

i

Wholesale, Inc

Jonny Stewart, Director
Professional Direction, Guidance and Costumes provided by
Christopher Alan Productions
44 Woodland Place
Fort Thomas, Kentucky 41075
(859) 781-8044
capfollies.com




Mortellaro

McDonald’s

Come visit us
after the show
at any of our 13 locations

-

wolllce

handelmaniz

Robert B. Handelman
Attorney at Law

740-349-8581
robertehandelmanlawoffice.com

29 South Park Place « Newark, Ohio 43055
Fax 740-345-4101 1-800-688-2753

Best Wishes
for a
Successful Flyer!

LCBR

Licking County Board of REALTORSY, Inc.

www.lickingcountyrealtors.com

e

P ..
Northtowne Animal Clinic
CHAD C. HERRICK, DVM

Hours of operation
Monday - Friday 9am ~ 6pm
Wednesday 9am ~ NOON
Saturday 9am ~ NOON

195 Northtowne Court

Newark, Ohio 43055 740-366-1319

CAMP O’'BANNON
Our History

Camp O’Bannon has had an impact on Licking
County Families for 90 years. It was started by the
State of Ohio as a “Fresh Air Health Camp.” In the
late 1920’s and early 30’s, the operation was taken
over locally by the 20th Century Club and the Newark
Kiwanis Club. Camp O’Bannon was one of the origi-
nal 6 United Way agencies. The support of these 3
organizations continues today. Camp O’Bannon was
relocated to its present site in the 1950’s and adjacent
properties were acquired and original facilities com-
pleted.

Under the leadership of Joe Shaw, camp’s first full
time director, the Outpost Camp was started in 1976
and the current outpost property purchased by the
20th Century Club and T.J. Evans Foundation in
1979.

Since 1995, camp has undergone major facility
and infrastructure improvements. All of the buildings
have been repaired and improved. A beautiful new
200 sq. ft. swimming pool was completed in 2002 and
a much needed new bath house and laundry facility
was built in 2007.

Our Campers

The mission, programs, and history of Camp
O’Bannon come together each summer and are
reflected in the smiling faces of the 400 Licking
County children we serve. Ninety-five percent of
these children have been referred by local schools and

social service agency staff as those who would most
benefit from our program. Over ninety percent of our
children qualify for free lunches at school. For many
of our children, Camp O’Bannon is their only
summer vacation.




Meet the Director

JONNY STEWART

Jonny is thrilled to be in Newark, Ohio, working with the 20th Century Club, directing
this updated version of Movie Madness that has been a CAP Follies standard since
1990.

Jonny studied Theater and Directing at St. John’s University in Collegeville, MN. His
most memorable experience was starring in a world premiere showing of The Witlings,
an 18th Century study of aristocratic living. After spending a year in Hawaii, he moved
to Los Angeles where he participated in numerous productions over the next eight
years. Some of his noteworthy, larger shows were FAME, Evita, Camelot, and MAME.
In 2006, Jonny moved to Minneapolis, MN, and became involved in Theatre Limina where he directed Betrayal,
Santaland Diaries and an annual Burlesque show. While in the Twin Cities, Jonny went back to school and
acquired a Bachelor’s Degree in Entrepreneurial Public Relations.

In 2009, Jonny relocated back to South Dakota and reconnected with the Town Players community theater,
the original theater that inspired him since childhood. He recently finished directing Leading Ladies with sold-
out performances and rave reviews every night. Jonny’s also quite familiar with follies. He first started partici-
pating in follies at the age of 14 and has now worked with Christopher Alan Productions for the past 31, years.

Jonny would like to thank the club, cast, and crew for their hospitality, enthusiasm, and hard work!

Good Luck,
20th Gentury Club,

on another

Successful F. lyer!

WCLT FM

Sy

TODAY’S COUNTRY & YOUR ALL TIME FAVORITES

N1ICGOISIEM




Custom Building and Remodeling Since 1965 ’

Building Pride in our Communities l
IncarpeIing Lidtiag Cosmty & Mubagon \§tiey]

BUILDERS, INC.

711 FOREST HILLS RD.
Mark Mauter HEATH, OH 43056

ph/fx (740) 323-2127 «. (740) 404-0845
markbldrs@windstream.net
www.markbuildersonline.com

Jeffries Supply Company
A Subsidiary of Gummer Wholesale, Inc.
49 N. 4™ Street
Newark, OH 43055
740.345.6225

Large Variety of Candy & Snacks
Croceries, Water & Juices Products

Fund Raisers « Company Events « Family Gatherings




The 20th Century Club's President - Julie Kunsman

Lights, Camera, Action! The 20th Century Club is very pleased to share and present to you,
our 37th Flyer, Movie Madness!

It is with much pleasure and enthusiasm that | recognize the women of the 20th Century Club
on our 99th year of service to Licking County! Our various contributions to the community include
supporting Camp O’Bannon with the Newark Kiwanis Club. In addition, our club supports Licking
Memorial Hospital and Mental Health America. Our membership volunteered over 4,000 hours
of service in 2011!

Our club will celebrate our 100th anniversary in 2013. Our club was started in 1913 by 10
young girls who raised money for the hospital and 100 years later, we continue to support the
hospital. Over these first 100 years, the 20th Century Club has participated in many civic proj-
ects all benefiting the children of Licking County and we are most proud of this milestone and our
achievements! We look forward to our upcoming annual Pro Am Golf outing at Moundbuilders Country Club. The golf
outing will be May 18, 2012 and we hope to see many of you on the links!

Our club’s work is very much possible thanks to many local businesses and organizations. Please take a moment to
peruse the following pages and support them. Together, we will send over 400 local children to a great summer camping
experience and that is what it's all about!

Many thanks and appreciation are extended to our Corporate Sponsors, Angels and Patrons. We are most grateful for
your continued financial support and presence at the Flyer - thank you! This evening’s performance would not be possible
without you being in our audience, and certainly without our very talented and outstanding Cast, Crew and Director. Many
thanks to you for the last 3 weeks of hard work and enthusiasm! A HUGE thank you to Debbie Mauter and Susan Martine
- our Flyer Chairperson’s. You gals are AWESOME, and to each committee chairperson, what a DYNAMITE group!! And
last, the work of our Club would not be possible without the support of our wonderful husbands and families. During the last
few weeks especially, you have my sincere appreciation!

That's a wrap! Enjoy the movies!

Wy Fsima—
Julie-Kunsman

* Annual Reports
* Applications Since 1895
* Booklets
® Books it [ e ——
® Brochures
® Business Cards 7405222] 49
* Catalogs . - _
e Checks SR
o Christmas Cards
* Direct Mailings
e Envelopes
® Folders
e Forms

¢ Continuous

o N P Printing Made Simple... Never Leave Your Desk
- H. ez, FoF =

* Single Sheet

* |nformals

* Invitations

* Invoices

e labels

¢ |etterheads

* Memo Pads

* Newsletters

* Political Products/
Strategy

® Postits

* Posicards

® Posters

e Programs

. Roﬁe Tickets

® Time Cards

¢ Union Label

* Much Much More. ..

-

TSRS

W sabute the Tuwonticth Contuny Club




@muyz Frank Frye Real Estate

65 E. Church St., Downtown Newark

“Sell & Buy with Century 21 Frank Frye!”

Thinking of selling?
Call 740-3454001 to

Phil F
find out what your  «tne Real Estate G?’ﬁ
; 1 REALTOR®/Manager
property is worth! 740.403.7128

Phil.Frye@CENTURY21.com
www.CENTURY21FrankFrye.com

. Find your next home online at

PLAZA HARDWARE & PAINT

Martin Senour Paint ¢ Milwaukee Power Tools
Shindaiwa Power Equipment ¢ Mantis Tillers
Screen & Window Repair ® Glass Cut » Keys Cut
Lock Service ¢ Saw Chains & Mower Blades Sharpened
Pipe Cut & Threaded * Propane ¢ UPS Shipping

M-F 8-6; Sat 8-5
740-366-2630

1199 Mt. Vernon Rd.
Newark, Ohio 43055

Best wishes 6h,om

JOHN H.WALLACE, DDS

General Dentist

Office Hours By Appointment
583 Moull Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

Phone: 740-366-1988
Fax: 740-364-0774

Best of Lcl onThe 7 /?,%

CARDINAL
COMPUTER
SERVICES, INC.

2112 Cherry Valley Rd.,
P.O. Box 948
Newark, Ohio 43058-0948

Ph: 740-522-3776 X222
Fax: 740-522-2221

Carolyn J. Watson, President




Enjoy the Show!

I

Big League & Putterz
971 Mt. Vernon Rd. Newark, OH
366-HITS

|
STOCKS < BONDS

CDs ¢ IRAs
MUTUAL FUNDS

JeffCox and Doug Stutz
Financial Advisors

711 West Church
P O Box 457
Newark, OH 43058
740-3499171

www.edwardjones.com member SiPC

Edward Jones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

Tonidrion ~ Porrn Hbtt

STICKILE

Funeral & Cremation Service

Greta E. Blegvad -Ethan A. McKee
Jack W. Stickle II - Ronald G. Van Atta

Newark Chapel Heath Chapel
59 North Fifth Street 1249 Hebron Road
740.345.9864 740.522.1010

hendersonvanatta.com

éoootwd [ Unlimited

aall Hopewell Drive Heath, Ohio

Becausg it is Unlimited
what you will find!
Mon. - Sat. 8:00 am - 3:00 pm

Sun. 11:00 am- 7:00 pm




4. FIBERGLAS

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Proud to offer

!

to
Licking County high schools
as a fun
financial reality
experience.

345-6608 or 1-800-333-2465
www.fiberglas.org

6 ¥ @




The 20th Century Club's
Flyer Committee Chairmen & Co-Chairmen

Flyer Co-Chairmen
Debbie Mauter & Susan Martine

Bobbie Ponn, Jennie Hall, Deborah Pegher Vicki Baker, Kaye Hartman

Not pictured: Debbie Whipkey, Kathy Ryan, Angie Ryan, Janet Gordon




Ttk - you 2044 'Znaﬂe/zf/zy glz//
Brad Feightner

Licking County Commissioner

200000000000 000000cC

786 W. Main St.
Newark, OH 43055

bill cost jr.

740-345-0001
phone/fax

10000800 000000000BC
www.bcjr.com

photography

GREG & SOC GOUMAS

GOUMAS

ot ,
Contoctions

1287 LOG POND DR,
NEWARK, OHIO 43055
TEL 7403640365
FAX 7403640385

Visit Our New Location:
180 Market Street

226 EAST BROADWAY New A|hanv
FOURTH GENEKATION CANDYMAKERS ?:f;':g;;?;?oémn
LTI ENSERT X goumasconfections@gmail.com
308 C'O,% The Licking County
& (54 Democratic Party
* hﬂ %
o m 5, 1 North 4th Street
% ot Newark, Ohio 43055
2 Orat,lcg“' (740) 349-8273

D. Mark Stewart, 0.D.S.

General Family Dentistry

(740) 366-5353
Fax: (740) 366-6205

1010 N. Ztst St
Newark OH 43055

on the A veree

www.spaontheavenue.com
H Facials, Peels, Make-Up, Massage Therapy
Spa & BOLJUQUQ Pedicures, Manicures, Acrylic Nails, Waxini
Spray Tannmg Hair Salon, Spa Packages & Gift Cards
Gifts, Jewelry & Handbag Boutique
292 Miller Avenue = Newark, Ohio 43055

573 Hebron Rd 740 522 2564

740-522-4SPA
WHSA}L PCéIF\{I ,&/%/E (F;%CK, STIFEL NICOLAUS
/ FR EIG HT FO R YO U ? I{?I&“pii?é&%ﬁbé&ﬁ% Vice Prefi‘cljg;%//cl):\?eslments Vice PSr?SeiLlélnslts\l/l;s);mems

Branch Manager
(740) 344-2600
1976 Granville Road, Suite B, Newark, Ohio 43055

Stifel. Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated
Member SIPC and NYSE

@ Prudential Patti Urbatis, Owner/Broker

www.pattiurbatis.com

Integrity One,
REALTORS®

120 1/2 E. Broadway, Granville, OH 43023
740-587-7042 patti@pattiurbatis.com

RE-ELECT: TIM

BubbE¥

Paid for by Citizens For Tim Bubb, Al Kanuch, Treasurer

Thanks por 4&//3/:@#/% the Lids!

MICHAEL L. SMITH
Li1cKING COUNTY AUDITOR

N Minuteman &
Press.

The First & Last Step In Printing.

44 S. 4th St. « Newark, OH 43055 - phone 740.345.4494 - fax 740.345.2423
www.mpnewark.com

34R Everett Ave » Newark, Ohic
345-5425

Robert J. Parker, CPA

C ertified Public Accountants
Parker &

lAssociates

1275 West Main Street
Newark, Ohio 43055
Phone 740 344-4200

Fax 740 344-2994

HAYES
LAW OFFICES

Melinda G. Seeds
Attorney

740-927-2927 melinda@hayesoffices.com

NEWARK
T40-366-5741
969 Mt Vemon Rl (f13)

BUCKEVE LAKE
0928184
£592 Walnn . Bt.19)

DINE-IN @ CARRV-QUT
WWW.pizza-cottage.com

10




Custom window coverings to fit your style!

Check out our great
selection of styles including

Shutters » Draperies * Wood Blinds
Honeycomb Shades * Roller Shades
Vertical Blinds ¢ Silhouettese
Woven Wood and more!

Ask for Diana Prescott
Professional Measuring & Installation

Blinds

a style for every point of view *

740-364-9411 614-322-9669
FREE In-Home Construction
& Estimates

Each Franchise Independently Owned and Operated
www.budgetblinds.com

\\ //
the ENERGY

cooperative

Your Touchstone Energy-Partner &T*

Committed to providing safe and reliable energy
to our member-owners for over 75 years.

The Energy Cooperative
1500 Granville Rd * Newark * OH
(800) 255-6815 » www.theenergycoop.com

Licking Rural Electric » National Gas & Oil + NGO Development
NGO Propane * NGO Transmission * Producers Gas Sales




12

SPONSORED BY CAMP




13




Ballet #Baton *Tap ¢Jazz *Hip Hop *Twirl-N-Tumble *Creative Movement ¢Cheer

Baton and Dance

o ey s e

For more information or to register for our Summer or Fall
classes, call us at 740-344-9618 or visit us online at
www.ReinitasDance.com

“Turn It Up”
2012 Recital
May 31% & June 1st at 7:00pm
Lakewood Performing Arts Center

poalit”

www.boutique21.com

(Located off N. 21¢ Street)
210 Northtowne Court
Newark, OH 43055

Phone: (740) 366-1626
Fax: (740) 366-2305

 Bridal Gowns

¢ Bridesmaids

* Mother of the Bride
* Flower Girl

¢ Evening Wear

* Special Occasions
¢ Holiday Dresses

* First Communion

¢ Cruise Wear * Prom
HOURS
Sunday Closed
Monday-Thursday 12pm-7pm
Friday 12pm-5pm
Saturday 10am-4pm

Or By Appointment

RUCKERA&KISHLER

FUNERAL HOME

LoCALLY FAMILY

WNED AND OPERATED FOR THREE GENERATIONS

985 North 21 st Street~ Newark Ohic 43055

(740)366-3343

WA, brucker—lnshlerfuneralhome com

e ¢ 4
. Rela)ong café area wuh compllmentary
Starbucks coffee

« Spacious parking lot
+ Special community events and memorials
+ Complimentary Living Will creation and Assignment of
Durable Power of Attorney for Healthcare

Winner of the National Funeral Directors Association's
“Best of the Best" award in 2008 and 2009.

The Heisey Wind Ensemble

Dr. Russel C. Mikkelson, Music Director

Bringing outstanding music to
Central Ohio audiences for 27 years.

www.heiseywindensemble.org

Please visit our website to learn more
about the band, our history, our
upcoming concerts and how to
become an HWE Patron.

Remaining concerts in 2011-12 season:
Heisey Wind Ensemble:
Saturday, April 21 - 8:00 pm
The Reese Center, Ohio State Newark / COTC

Tuesday, July 3 - 8:00 pm
Martha Grace Reese Ampitheater. Ohio State Newark /COTC

HWE Big Band:
Sunday, June 3 - 6:30 pm
Granville Concerts on the Green, Denison Fine Arts Quad
Saturday, July 7 - 6 pm
Newark Jazz and Ribs Festival, Downtown Newark

For more information: 740.345.6935

14




i J & D Storage

A Rhodes Company

Nothing too big or too small, We Store It All.

10 W. Main Street - Newark, OH 43055
740.366.3105

Fax: 740.345.0105 Web: jdstorageohio.com

15




ALS IERE

(R
We Mear Your Need:

Fresh Meat Cut Daily “Where All Your Eggs

Are In One Basket”
Inspected Under The Ohio

Department of Agriculture

Newark
740-522-8260
740-522-0172 Fax

740 West Main Street, Newark
740-344-3130
Fax740-344-5093
www.alsmeatmarket.com

e g market basket
ba [ ket A Division oF HERNER ENTERPRISES, INC.

W/ﬁff Ve

WINCE WELDING SuUPPLY, INC.

1890 Cherry Valley Road

71 North Buena Vista Street
Newark, OH 43055
(740) 345-8185
Fax (740) 345-6743

2070 James Parkway
Heath, OH 43056
(740) 928-2814

~Proudly Serving Our Community Since 1894~

179 Granville Street~ Newark, Ohio 43055
www.crissschoedinger.com

COMPLIMENTS OF
REESE, PYLE, DRAKE & MEYER, P.L.L.

ATTORNEYS AT Law

36 NORTH SECOND STREET e NEWARK, OHIO 43058-0919
(740) 345-3431

SKIP HEPNER “OUR MIDDLE NAME Is SERVICE”
'
Cf /55 = Tom  Hesey ESTATE PURCHASED
/@\ ’ SEARCH SERVICE AVAILABLE
&h 0@01//7 g e/‘ Buy Sell SPECIAL REQUESTS ACCEPTED
Funeral and A Cremation Service

PHonE INauires WELCOME

Arte & Antigues

APPOINTMENT ONLY

Box 885 ¢ Newark, OH 43058-0885

CELL (740) 973-4144

Visit www.silversneakers.com

Curives

Take 30 days and see how
well Curves can work for you.

Our 30-minute circuit works every major muscle group. So
You can burn up to so0 calories every workout. All with a
trainer to teach and motivate,

30 days for just $30.

Curves

curves.com

740-364-9033
1222 N. 21st Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

for more information.

16




Stop by and see us at
1351 West Main Street

in Newark

REAL.. THEATRE

Professional, dynamic performances
in Weathervane’s renovated and air conditioned theatre!

2012 season  Dirty Rotten Scoundrels
subscriptions May 31, June 1-2, June 6-9 at 8 pm
on sale now! Matinee performance June 2 at 2:00 pm

Leading Ladies

Single ticket sales  June 14-16, June 20-23 at 8 pm
begin May 1st. Matinee performance June 16 at 2pm

Singin’ in the Rain
June 28-30, July 4-7 at 8pm
Matinee performance June 30 at 2pm

Mousetrap
July 12-14, July 18-21 at 8pm
Matinee performance July 14 at 2pm

Legally Blonde, the Musical
July 26-28, August 1-4
Order tickets onfine!  Matines performance July 28 at 2 pm

Weathervane Playhouse.org

100 Price Road
Newark OH 43055
740.366.4616

RICHARDSO

== GLASS SERVICE 22

740-366-5090
Monday-Friday 8:00 - 5:00
Saturday 8:00- 12:00

1165 Mt.Vernon Rd. - Newark, Ohio 43055

www.richardsonglass.com

Mobile DJ Service

Music for all Occasions

For More Information, Pricing or Booking
Contact Bryan at:
(740) 973-5988 or
Bryan @ soundiliusionsdj.com
http://www.soundillusionsdj.com

Scarrett Insurance
1335 GRANVILLE ROAD

NEWARK, OHIO 43055
(740) 344-1188

sz

SALON & DAY Spa

FULL HAIR STUDIO - MANICURES/PTIICURES - MASSAGE
WVANING - SIRAY TAN - BODY TREATMENTS - FACIALS

740.366.1604 | 206 Deo Drive Newark, OH 43055 | bellezzaspuonline.com

17




READ-EGAN

FUNERAL HOME

Our Home is Your Home in Your Time of Need

“Congratulations,
20t Century Club,
on another
Successful Flyer!”

Your Family Directors:

Agnes Ann Reed Richard P. Reed

141 Green Wave Drive, Newark, OH 43055;
740-344-6106 www.reedegan.com

18




Angels

Maxine Binckley
Michael & Barb Cantlin
Matt & Sandi Dry
Jim & Nancy Dumbauld
Jack Ewald
Judy Franklin
Dr. Ron & Sharon Fuller
Drs. Thomas & Mary Beth Hall
Mr. & Mrs. Rodney Howarth
Janet Ignatius
Jerry & June Keller
Dave and Mary Jo List
Grace Luikhart
William T. McConnell
Robert & Patricia McGaughy
Sue O. Moore
Jerry & June Nethers
Pat Peddicord
David & Nancy Samson
David & Tickie Shull
Noble & Kathy Snow
Ken & Marilyn Yost

19




MGM Lion

Soloist

Duet

Movie Madness Chorus

Ushers

Movie Sopranos

Ticket Booth Taker

Showtime Kickers

Soloist

Characters

Boss

Secretaries

Movie Goers

Soloist

Impersonators

ct One

Ted Cobb

comes to the Movies

Andrew “Gus” Pryor
- Movie Town Welcome

Robin Winegardner & Patrick Hopper ;

Shirley Stare, Tim Gartner, Christina Baker, Barbe Helwig, Dale Grigsby, Margo Roop, John Stare,

Donna Masters, Mindy Nelson, Borgany Bierly, Tim Gartner, Cheri A Grigsby, Emily Robison,

Laverne Flowers, Teri Molnar, John Stare, John Shumate, Bob McAleer, Miles Watters, Dottie Wolfe,

Ginny Matthews, Barcy Curtis, Rose Ann Stevenson, Andrew “Gus” Pryor, Sherry Hysell, Janet Durbin,

Lana Lawson, Cara Noyes, Kaye Hartman, Patrick Hopper, Christina Barth, Judy Young,

Robin Winegardner, Tina Lock, Brian Fraley

Alex Byrd, Bob McAleer, John Shumate, John Stare, Miles Watters, Tom Hall

Barcy Curtis, Barbe Helwig, Susan Martine, Cara Noyes, Emily Robison, Shirley Stare, Bertha Stigger,
Laverne Flowers

Cheri Grigshy

Jennifer Byrd, Bri Biddle, Amy Keller, Lana Lawson, Teri Molnar, Christina Barth, Suzie Wallace,
Donna Masters, Tina Lock

Movies were Movies

Tom Hall
Brian Fraley, John Stare, Margo Roop, Sherry Hyseil, Rose Ann Stevenson, Tim Gartner, Alex Byrd,
Jennifer Byrd, Lana Lawson, Cara Noyes, Barbe Helwig, Gus Pryor, Donna Masters, Mindy Nelson,
Borgany Bierly, Christina Baker, Suzie Wallace, Robin Winegardner

The Daily Grind
Ted Cobb
Tracey Anderson, Borgany Bierly, Cathy Ford, Jenny Gonzalez, Kaye Hartman, Barb Joyner, Susan Kamps,
Susan Martine, Debbie Mauter, Paula McWilliams, Donna Miller, Mindy Nelson, Georgia Porter,
Diana Prescott, Kathy Rigoli, Sherry Sanor, Doris Ann Spriggs, Judy Young, Nance McAleer,
Cathy Vogelmeier, Sandi Dry, Kimberly Keith, Nancy Flowers, Sue Henry-Mounts, Jennie Hall

At the Movies
Christina Baker, Margo Roop, Barbe Helwig

Celluloid Sayings

Alex Byrd

John Shumate, Dave Miller, Teri Molnar, Cheri Grigsby, Christina Baker, Bob McAleer, Miles Watters

ovie N



ladnes

Narrator

Actors

Celines

Soloists

Old Ladies

Showgirls

Soloist

Manly Ballerinas
Black Bart
Bruce Brute
Cowboys

Saloon Girls

Can-Can Cuties

Duet

Couples

Soloists

The Entertainment

g, Cara Noyes, John Stare, John Shumate,

,ma Barth, Christina Baker |
= The Producers
Patrick Hopper T|m ‘Gartner & Emily Robison

Barbe Helwig, Teri Molnar, Mindy Nelson, Borgany Bierly, Margo Roop, Robin Winegardner, Cara Noyes,
Christina Baker, Rose Ann Stevenson, Barcy Curtis

Bri Briddle, Jennifer Byrd, Christina Barth, Suzie Wallace, Donna Masters, Dottie Wolfe, Lana Lawson
Act Two

Shoot Qut at Carlotta’s
Barcy Curtis

John Shumate, Patrick Hopper, Miles Watters

Bob McAleer

Tim Gartner

Dale Grigsby, John Stare, Tom Hall, Andrew “Gus” Pryor, Patrick Hopper, Dave Miller, Alex Byrd
Robin Winegardner, Mindy Nelson, Emily Robison

Jennifer Byrd, Bri Biddle, Amy Keller, Lana Lawson, Teri Molne, Christina Barth, Suzie Wallace,
Donna Masters

Time of Our Lives
Cara Noyes & John Shumate

Jennifer Byrd & Alex Byrd, Donna Masters & Tim Gartner, Suzie Wallace & Brian Fraley,
Rose Ann Stevenson & Owen Dysart, Teri Moinar & John Stare, Robin Winegardner & Patrick Hopper,
Margo Roop & Andrew “Gus” Pryor, Emily Robison & Alec Mirmohamed, Barbe Helwig & Bob McAleer

Blues Brothers
Bertha Stigger, Alex Byrd & Miles Watters

The Half Monty

Miles Watters, Tim Gartner, John Shumate, Patrick Hopper, John Stare, Bob McAleer, Gus Pryor,
Dave Miller, Alex Byrd, Brian Fraley

Hooray for Hollywood

Entire Cast

“Any similarity between what is on these pages and what you see on the stage is purely coincidental!”




(n)
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
O
o
o
o

000

0000000000000

PATRONS

Marty & Dee Altmaier
Sandy Andrews
Julie Ketner Barrett
Gina Buckey
Betsy & Ted Cobb
Bob & Joan Cullen
Steve Dauvis,
National United Brokers, Inc
Doug & Bev Donaldson
Dr. Reverend Richard Ellsworth
Dan & Peggy Evans
Jean Flowers
Barb Fulton
Jane and Jim Gordon
Steve & Sue Greene
Herb & Pam Gregg
Dan Guanciale & Fran Litten
Jennie & Wayne Hall
Anne & Bruce Harris
Michael & Cheryl Harris
Mary Lou Heatwole
Clarrisa Ann Howard
James & Nancy Johnson
Dr. Donald & Patsy Jones
Barbara & Victor Joyner
Dr.Harold Kelch
Marj King

Herb & Liz Koehler
Matthew & Julie Kunsman
Ed & Susan Martine
Mark & Debbie Mauter
Bob & Nance McAleer
Gary & Martha McDonald
Betty Eifinger & Deb Miller
Susan Moore
Chris Neely
Rod & Mindy Nelson
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Norpell
Bob & Georgia Porter
Georgia Porter
Beth & David Price
Barbara Ransopher
Jerry & Susan Reid
Andy & Angie Ryan
Bruce & Sue Ryan
Gary & Diane Ryan
Scott & Shellie Ryan
Suzanne & Dave Schmid
Philip & Mary Fran Shannon
Pearl Trott
Ellie Unger
Mildred Walker
Wayne & Judy Wright

0000000000000000 C)

O




The Kiwanzs Club of Newark

Congratulates

The 20tk Century Club!

Kathryn Anderson
Mary Kay Andrews
Martin Altmaier
Paul Baker*
Steve Barnard*
James Barton*
Kathryn Bennett
Patricia Blakely
Abbey Border
Judy Bradley
Gary Burkholder
Richard Clark*
Casey Claxon
Edward Cobb*
Ted Cobb

Emily Conlon
Timothy Cox
Jeffrey Craig
Robert Cullen
David Doney
Laura Edelblute
Vaughn Ellis
Robert Evans

Lynn Fawcett
John Fisher*

Philip Frye
Herbert Gregg
Marc Guthrie*
Gregory Halbe
Robert Handleman*
Ruth Handleman
Michael Harris
William Hunter
Roy Hupp

Rita Jackson
Charles Johnston*
Jason Kee

Samuel Kiner
John Kozak

Matt Kunsman
Paddy Kutz

Marsh Link

Bryan Long
Emma Malcolm
Brandon Mathis
Christopher Miller
Helen Moore*
Joseph Moore
William Moore
David Morris*

Jon Musser*
Jamie Myers
Rodney Nelson
Thomas Norpell*
Heather Odendahl
Brian Ormand
Heather Power
Frances Russ
Chuck Schultz
Janet Slisher
Carrie Snyder
Doris Ann Spriggs
Steven Stidham*
Douglas Stutz
Max Sutton
Gregory Wallis
Beth Wells
Dave Wenger
Michael Wesley
Dave Whiteman
Jeff Wilson
Babette Wofter
Mike Young
Blake Zitko
*Senior Members

23




SERVING | Ouwr Neighbors
SUPPORTING | Our Community

B%f wa oM
andlher mooawfwé

Plger!

NSl

VENSIL & CHUTE

FUNERAL HOMES

KNOWN FOR EXCELLENCE AND TRUSTED FOR VALUL.
SINCE 1902

1850 West Main Street  Newark, Ohio
Phone: (740) 788-8808 www.vocfh.com




Care when 2o need it

4

IMMEDIATE HEALTH
Urgent Care Centers

Hours of Operation

Weekdays - 9:00a-9:00p

Weekends - 9:00a-6:00p

Westar Wedgewood
444 N. Cleveland Ave. 10330 Sawmill Pkwy “Weekend Hours on most holidays
Suite 130 Suite 300 Closed on Easter, Thanksgiving Day
Westerville, OH 43081 Powell, OH 43065 & Christmas Day
(614) 839.1118 (614) 923.9200
XRAY & LIMITED LABORATORY SERVICES ON SITE
For mors Information, pieass call the center nearast you
Most Major Insurances Accepted
Newark Valley Sunbury .
1906 Tamarack Rd. 101D West Cherry St. * Visa/Mastercard *
Newark, OH 43055 Sunbury, OH 43074 *Please call your insurance company to verify benefits
(740) 522.0222 (740) 965.8305

Contact us : info@ihainc.org

Walk-ins Welcome!

CARE FOR Visit us on the web at
Aourr anp Peviatric ILLNESSES AND INJURIES www.urgent-care.biz

Serving Ohio for more than 45 years

Vogelmeier Hardwood Floors

— Commercial & Residential —

* Sanding * Wood Sales * Prefinished
* Refinishing * Installation ® Unfinished

Tom Vogelmeier, Owner
406 N. Cedar Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

740-345-4249 o 740-404-5386

25







CLARK MOTOR
COMPANY, INC.

PRE-OWNED CARS, TRUCKS, AND SUVS OF THE
HIGHEST QUALITY AWAIT YOU AT CLARK MOTOR
COMPANY.

CLARK MOTOR CO.

SALES & SERVICE
BANK FINANCING

CLARK MOTOR COMPANY SAVES YOU TIME AND
MONEY BY SEEKING OUT ONLY THE FINEST IN PRE-

OWNED CARS, TRUCKS, AND SUVS THAT YOU DEMAND
HERE IN THE NEWARK-HEATH AREA.

1070 HEBRON RD.

522-8108

MON-THUR 8:30-7:00
FrR1 8:30-5:00
SAT 8:30-2:00

SUN CLOSED

CLARK MOTOR COMPANY IS ACCREDITED BY THE
BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU WITH AN A+ RATING.

WE HAVE BEEN LOCATED AT 1070 HEBRON

ROAD, HEATH, OHIO 43056 SINCE 1978 AND
SPECIALIZE IN SALES AND SERVICE OF QUALITY LATE
MODEL PRE-OWNED CARS, TRUCKS, SUVS AND
CROSSOVERS.

COME AND TAKE A LOOK FOR YOURSELF AT OUR FINE
INVENTORY WHERE MOST OF OUR VEHICLES ARE OFF-
LEASE AND/OR ONE-OWNER.

DON'T SEE WHAT YOU’RE LOOKING FOR? ASK PHIL,
CHRIS OR DAVE AND THEY'LL GET IT FOR YOU.

SO COME IN TO OUR SHOWROOM AND SEE FOR
YOURSELF WHAT YOUR FRIENDS, FAMILY, AND
NEIGHBORS ARE TALKING ABOUT AND DRIVE HOME A
QUALITY PRE-OWNED VEHICLE TODAY!

522-8108

WWW.CLARKMOTORCO.COM

ADVANTAGE"
DEALER

27




COUGHLINcArs.com

A\

OF NEWARK

TOYOTA i,
amc @

740-366-1371

CROCK
ORTHODO

ot

2
175 McMillen Drive %< \(bq
Newark &

740-344-3372
www.crockortho.com

<2
Good luck to all our “Local Performers”

We pertorm with confidence!

Arranging your vacations for 25 Years!

You don’t need luck with Weekley Travel, your “Local Travel Agency.”

Weekley Travel, Inc. 128 S. 30** ST. Newark, OH

740-344-TRVL weekleytravel.com

CELEBRAT[NG 50 YEARS
e

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Tax » Computer Consulting * Estate Planning
Auditing-Financial Planning * Bookkeeping

www.wssinc.net

(740) 345-6611 « Ten W. Locust St. * Newark, Ohio 43055

T
B

( Matesich

Matefichbeer.com
74p-349-8686

. 1920

stri

'utmg Co. )

28




SUPPORTERS

Albyn’s Landscape
Stephen Johnson
Buckeye Lake Yacht Club
Doug Smith
Gloria A. Carson
Jeff Hall, City of Newark Mayor
Judy Bradley
Paddy & Dave Kutz
Plaza Pizza
Roll-a-Way
Ryan Bubb
William C. Lozier, L.C. Engineer
Chapel Grove Inn
Sir Speedy
Kain Chiropractic Center

SUPPORTERS

e Complete Wine Selection
: Very Special Gifts * Silk & Dried Designs
Complete Interior
Teleflora » Senior Discount
VISA  MasterCard

p 349-8611
! Corner of 21st St, and Price Rd.
Complete Floral Service Newark, Ohio

‘o bd ANOTHER GLANCE
Na leadigs deleetive Re-Sale

1232 N. 21st Street
_______ Newark, OH 43055

. @ 740-366-6717

Same Location Since 1988

{ DAVID SANOR )

“PVe ane the hain coloh experts”
124 S. 30th Street, Newark,Ohio 43055

344-3024

Your Vote Counts!
) LICKING COUNTY L
REPUBLICAN PARTY

Altington

98 South 30th Street » Newark, Ohio 43055
Phone: 740-344-0303 » Fax 740-344-4222
rhodges @provider-services.net

Making a difference. .

Roy Hodges

.one resident at a time

Administrator

Hugh Price
238 E. Broadway

Paid for by the Licking County Republican Party « Jeff Hall, Treasurer » 48 N. 4* Street, Newark OH 43055
Granville, OH 43023
Work 740-587-7319

Rea'Living ]
(EEE
Cell 740-404-2399

If you are Buying or Selling...
PRICE Makes a Difference!!

i

PriceMakesaDifference.com
Hugh.Price@RealLiving.com

don poun
POUND PHOTOGRAPHICS, INC. MQ
...bringing your world into focus...

13 WEST MAIN STREET « NEWARK, OHIO 43055 = (740) 345-9818

d K.
mmman

Pare Plaza Shopping Center
789 Hebron Koad
Hleath, Ollio 42056

740-522-3233

29




Best of Luck Twentieth Century Club

St

Attorney at Law

35 S.Park Place ¢ Suite 10 « Newark, Ohio 43055

740-345-2300 » jgonzaleslegal.com

oues PILLA

‘“Established 1960

L) G Wt

The Jerry McClain Companies

BUILDING YOUR FUTURE TODAY

The Jerry McClain Co., Inc.

McClain Development, inc.

MoRrroOwW,GORDON & BYRD, Ltd.

The Inns Holdings, Ltd
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

51 North Third Street

(740) 345-9611 33 WEST MAIN STREET Suite 701
(740) 349-9806 Fax P.O. Box 4190 Newark, OH 43055
WWW.MGBOHIOLAW.COM NEwWARK, OH 43058-4190 Phone: (740) 345-3700

30




"Fw.&mdaﬁ

. 5. #Midland Theatre

«..'s- 45 y downtown Newark
T ) T Tiokens $12

W i $10 Seniors
Kids 11 & under
L et FREE
#7200 PM - April 21 - Midland Theatre With special guests: Call Jim at

Award winning quartet “The Con Men”

Johnstown High School Chorale 740-334-7275

20

“Thanks the community

or their caring support/
Dairy Queen of Newark/Heath f 8 1P

Heating & Cooling, Inc.

358 Wilson
Newark, Ohio 43055

740-344-5497 * 1-800-457-4328

www.luikart.com

Serving the Central Ohio Area Since 1961
We Care About Your Comfort

Thank  you, 2048 %’”‘/‘7
/gf‘ wdéz/% a & %é/eﬂce o2 our commurniy.

31




- —

r'q'.*- -
1

A Specml Thanks .

Park National Bank — Freedom Years
' WalMart

BRRAL 77 IR A RE Al . ) I

James Rader — Wave Productions
The Steele Family
Granville Lumber
Clark Motor Company
Licking Memorial Hospital
Hollywood Theatre
First Presbyterian Church
Park National Bank
b Fiberglas Federal Credit Union
[ Scarrett Insurance
| Leader Printing
| WCLT -T100
‘, Ace Carpet Care
| Ted Cobb
Wayne Hall
Mary Parsell
Jess Mitchell
‘ Brent Kamps
- Loni Stickle
Roger Shay
Sherwin Williams
! Lowes |
) ICI !
‘ Licking County Food Pantry Network fi
Y Lew Mounts |
Bill Hepner
Tom Miller

Iy John Clem Elementary i i

32

. ;- 4




KOOL

101.7FM_ WNKO

CLASSIC HITS

Douglas Sassen
Newark Law Director

NEWARK-GRANVILLE
SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

TIMOTHY WEISS, MUSIC DIRECTOR

Presents

RIIXXIEIII "Dlldﬂ

Sunday, May 20,2012 « 7:00 p.m.
Swasey Chapel, Denison University

Our Hear the World! tour finishes in Russia. Featuring a
performance by Leonid Polonsky, former concertmaster
of the Moscow State Orchestra and acclaimed Russian
virtuoso, the orchestra will perform Shostakovich’s
Concerto for Violin no. I op. 77. Plus, you'll experience
the orchestral showpiece Pictures at an Exhibition by
Mussorgsky. Rich and robust, you will feel the texture of

the Russian landscape with every crescendo.

comPLeTE | ANDSCAPE service
. &
Barcus Lawn Care

7932 Stewart Rd., Newark, Ohio 43055
Cell Phone 404-7314 e« Email: carabiner@roadrunner.com

Dyer  Mantonya
Chiropractic

693 Hopewell Drive Kelly L. Mantonya, DC

Heath,OH 43056
740.522.5500
Fax 740.522.5444

Jennifer L. Amos
Attorney at Law

(740) 349-2775

Fax (740) 345-0031
Jjamos@jenniferamoslaw.com
www.jenniferamoslawyer.com

35 S. Park Place
Newark, Ohio 43055

Mathis Moving & Storage

Gary L. Mathis 90 Norton Avenue
President Newark, Ohio 43055

TEL. (740) 366-MOVE (6683)

IED

Agent for Allied Van Lines®

gary @mathismovers.com

Wats: 1-(800) 221-1163
Columbus: (614) 221-2034
Fax: (740) 366-8709

Lalor .

Residential « Commercial » Industrial
Environmental Services » Licensed Petroleum Installer

169 Dayton Rd.

(740) 349-7101
Newark, Ohio 43055

Fax: (740) 349-7102

Cedars Lawn and Garden Center

Specializing in bulk garden seed.
Over 200 varieties available.

John P. Tomcisin, Mgr
1655 Mt. Vernon Rd.
Newark, OH 43055
(740) 366-5004

et

(740) 522-3351

389 S. 22nd St. (ACROSS FROM SOUTHGATE) HEATH, OHIO 43056

33




* *x “1T°S SHOWTIME!!” ¥t

CHRISTINA BARTH
& OHIO’S YOUTH
. . ENTERTAINERS
"~ STAGE SHOW

| AT
3 %
¥ w«CELERRATING 16 YEARS** %

“LET US ENTERTAIN YOU™! 1r~s
: | VAUDEVILLE THEATRICAL -
=" VAREETIES @ ¢

= Ages 1%, Singing, Dancing, bSkits, Comedv, Props. '
* Costwmes, Audicnce Participation, Funl®!

i

Perforn
Lhicags,

vers alh ower Ohio, Bosean, Washington DO,
s York Clity, Memphis, WEYN WRNS, WL

AUDITIONS
Januarv and February 2012

Like us on;
facebook.

THRAETANST » www.ohvess.org

MIDWEST GRAPHICS

We print success

Thank you

Twentieth
Century Club

for all you do!

www.midwest-graphics.com

Phone: 614-844-6655

34

W W W

We accept new students at any time!

For more information or to register call or email us today!

17 112 S Park Pl, Newark, OH ~ 740.366.0003
theballetacademy@gmail.com
wiw.theballetacademynewark.com

- ’r"

From Imagination to Image

From Image to Wax Model
From Model to Ring

Start to finish, we can do it ail.

Where Your Dreans Becone Reality

Myers<-Pugh

Designer Jewelers, Inc.
.diamondstodiefor.com




KELLER WILLIAMS.
GREATER COLUMBUS

Granville Office
142 E. Broadway
Granville Ohio 43023
" Email: kimberlyk@kw.com
Office: 740.587.3887
Cell: 614.561.8315
Fax: 740.587.3990

2012 New Member of

. Newark Heath
R — The Twentieth Century Club 38 N. Cedar St. 280 S. 301h St.
R Reath@ 15 345-5175 522-2668

DLest 0//_27454 2014 %/zf/z Gl //

NICE CARPET

1441 Fallsburg Road NE
Newark, Ohio 43055

740-345-2263

35




' BARNES )

ADVERTISING CORP.

Llcklng County D|g|tal Network

14’x48’ and 12'x25’ Locatlons Throughout Llcklng County

Buy outdoor by the week and choose the package
that best fits your needs. Expose your latest message
with no production charge and let outdoor advertising
work for you like it should. Target your audience with
the exposure from four disital billboards that have an
expanded geographic range.

Call Barnes Advertising for your spot!

1-800-458-1410

36




Kelly Parker, GRI

keliy@kellyparkerhome.com

PRODUCTIONS

www.weddingandvideoevents.com
740-281-3966
wavehdprodugtions.com

Videos & Photos for Weddings, Parties and Events
We also convert old VHS tapes and 8mm film to DVD

Check out our website or contact us 10 see how we can help you jame:

[
% Prudential PSA Appralsal
Integrity One,
REALTORS® 964 N. 21st Street
Conite, OR a0, Newark, Ohio 43055
(B:ues"7;44()053%74-_79074727 Fax 740 587-3880 (740) 366_9518
www kellyparkerhome.com
°~~o7 1 WAVE HD Kimel’s Flowers

417 West Church St.
Newark, Ohio 43055
740-349-2200

Melissa Kennedy Kim Hagans

P J. Matthew Dawson
/ Attorney at Law
— www.mattdawsonlaw.com
"Protecting your rights from
the street to the stand!”

Specializing in Fine Wine
and Craft Beer

EYERAG
B SOURCE E

THE ULTIMATE ™ FINE BEVERACES

1551 West Church Street
Newark, Ohio 43055
740-344-1466
beveragesource.yahoo.com

%ﬂ@ GITY

AUTO BODY, INC.

Tom & Brandon Yonker
Owners

749-366-1610

@OliRindoor voice is a

gshiele of delight!

Central Ohio’s Hands-0On
Learning, Creating & Doing Place.

Discover what’s waiting
for you at The Works!

‘ Q {3 attheworks. org
\ 31 The Works
Ohlo Center far History, Art & Technology

'Open: Tuesday Saturday, 9a.m.-5p.m. - 740-349-9277

v
HOPEWEILL

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

www.hopewellfcu.org

"La Chic Boutique"
587 Hebron Rd. - Heath, OH 43056
Southgate Shopping Center - Located in the Courtyard
740-522-2289
www.pinkpoodleconsignmentboutique.com
pinkpoodlepaws@yahoo.com
Kathy McLaughlin, Owner
Featuring upscale clothing & accessories for every woman on every budget!
Private after hours shopping parties - fun for everyone!
"Uncorked Saturdays" - Here's a toast to sales, specials & surprises

PCA

Packaging Corporation-of Arﬁé'{ic;

205 South 21st Street
Newark, OH 43055..
(740) 344-1126 - .-°

Your Innovative Ideas and
Packagjng Solutions Resource

www.packagingcorp.com.

Innovative ideas and creative
solutions bring your products
into focus.

People-Customers-Trust

37




Medical Center of Newark

Your HOSPITAL choice,
MCN was specifically designed by your
physician to provide personalized patient care
you can trust.

Your health, safety, and well-
being are our top priorities.

Cail 740-522-7800 for a free HOSPITAL Patient
Guide or visit our website:
www.mcnhohio.com

Medical Center of Newark
2000 Tamarack Rd. * Newark, OH 43055 »
(740) 522-7800 * www.mcnohio.com

Good Luck
Wovie Madress”

WILLIAM E. MILLS
INSURANCE AGENCY

Auto Home Business Life Health

& Eg%rance’

619 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY
HEATH, OH
522-3108

> She @%l %/w/m

1450 North 21st Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

www.theoldcrowinc.com
{740) 366-2818

ZM%M@JWWSM

GARY R. WALTERS

Clerk of Common Pleas Court

Telephone: (740) 366-5050

Jack L. Neely, O.D.

Holly L. Hanbaum, O.D.
= Doctors of Optometry

1010 North 21st Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

4l 4
AmericanOptometric

Ashcraft Machine & Supply
185 Wilson St. - Newark

349-8110

RP
WAYNE BURWELL * CARPET
DIANE BURWELL « VINYL
« HARDWOOD
« CERAMIC

FREE ESTIMATES

595 W. Church St. » Newark, Ohio 43055 ¢ (740) 345-5905 ¢ 1-800-576-1423
Mon. & Fri. 9-7 » Tues., Wed., Thurs. 9-5 « Sat. 9-2 or by appt.

Oenter Tanctu

weight loss & beauty spa

Heath (740) 522-8747
Zanesville (740) 450-1600
www.thecentersanctum.com

ASAP Carpet Cleaning
249 Mt.Vernon Rd.
Newark, OH 43055

740-323-1979

DAVID PEDDICORD
AUCTIONEER

@ PEDDICORD

§ASSOCS. Inc.

1320 Deer Run Drive, Newark, Ohio 43055
(740) 364-0401

38




BUSY. BUSY. BUSY.

Life insurance shouldn't wait.

Even though life is busy, take a moment to reflect on what’s most important. For peace of mind,
protect your family with State Farm® life insurance. Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there’

CONTACT AN AGENT TODAY.

Jerry Angeletti, Agent Stacy R Engle Ins Agey Inc
616 HEBRON RD, SUITE B 1109 Hebron Road Stacy Engle, Agent
417 S 30th Street

Mike Egan. Agent Bill Stevenson, Agent
Heath, OH 43056
Bus: 740-788-8000 Toll Free: 877-825-8080
bill@billstevenson.net

571 Country Ciub Drive
Newark, OH 43055 HEATH, OH 43056
Bus: 740-344-3311 Fax: 740-344-3313 Bus: 740-788-9099 Toll Free: 866-366-3395
wyw.jerryangeletti.com www.mikeeganinsurance.com

Newark, OH 43056
Bus: 740-522-5460

&o StateFarm’

Erin Curtis, Agent
1230 N 21st Street
Newark, OH 43055
Bus: 740-345-3276
www.efincurt:s.com

statefarm.com
State Farm Life Insurance Company (Not licensed in MA, NY or WI}
State Farm Life and Accident Assurance Company (Licensed in NY and W)
0901041.1 Bloomington, IL
39




~ Index of Advertisers ~

Al's Meat Market/Market Basket . ................ 16
Albyn's Landscape ........................... 29
AnotherGlance ............ ... ... ... 29
Arfington Care Center ......................... 29
Arts & Antiques . ............ .. 16
ASAP Carpet Cleaning ........................ 38
Ashcraft Machine & Supply .................... 38
Barcus LawnCare ........................... 33
Barnes Advertising ......................... .. 36
Bellezza Salon & DaySpa ..................... 17
Beverage Source ................ 37
Big League & Putterz .......................... 7
Bill Cost Jr. Photographer ..................... 10
Boutique 21 ... .. ... ... .. ... 14
Browns Distributing . .................. Walking Ad
Brucker Kishler .......... .. ... ... ... ..., 14
Buckeye Lake Yacht Club ...................... 29
BudgetBlinds . .............................. b
Camp 0’Bannon Board of Directors . ............. 12
Cardinal Computer Services, Inc.................. 6
Cedars Lawn & Garden Center .................. 33
Center Sanctum ............................. 38
Chapel Grove Inn ............................ 29
Chris Nethers Salon .......................... 10
Christina Barth & Ohio’s Youth ................. 34
Church St. Floor Covering ..................... 38
Clark Motor Company ........................ 27
Clerk of Common Pleas Court .................. 38
Coughlin Automotive ......................... 28
Criss-Schoedinger Funeral &

Cremation Service .......................... 16
Crock Orthodontics .......................... 28
CUMVeS ..o 16
DairyQueen ...........oo 31
Dominos ... Walking Ad
DonPound Studio ........................... 29
DougSmith ........... ... . ... ... 29
Douglas Sassen, Newark Law Director ........... 33
Dr. Mark Stewart, DDS ........................ 10
Dyer Mantonya Chiropractic ................... 33

Edward Jones Investments (Jeff Cox & Doug Stutz) . .7

Fiberglas Federal Credit Union ................... 8
Finders Keepers ............................. 29
GaryR Walters ............................. 38
Gloria A Garson .............oo 28
Goodwill Unlimited ... ......................... 7
Goumas Confections ......................... 10

Handieman Law Office
Hopewell Federal Credit Union
Hugh Price - HER Real Estate

Immediate Health Urgent Care Centers

J. Matthew Dawson
Jeff Hall, City of Newark Mayor
Jeffries Supply Company
Jennifer L. Amos, Attorney at Law
Jenny R. Gonzalez, Attorney at Law
John H. Wallace, DDS

Kain Chiropractic
Kelly Parker — Prudential

Kimberly Keith — Keller Williams Realty

L.C. Auditor, Michagl L. Smith
L.C. Commissioner, Brad Feightner
L.C. Commissioner, Tim Bubb
LaytonInc. ... 33

Licking Gounty Board of Realtors
Licking County Demacratic Party
Licking County Republican Party

Luikhart Heating & Cooling, Inc. ..... 31 & walking ad

Matesich Distributing Co
Mathis Moving & Storage
Medical Center of Newark
Melinda G. Seeds, Attorney at Law
Mid City Auto Body
Midwest Graphics
Minuteman Press
Morrow, Gordon & Byrd Ltd
Mortellaro McDonalds

Myers & Pugh Designer Jewelers, Inc. ........... 34

Nancy's Flowers
Neely-Hanbaum Optometry
Newark Granville Symphony Orchestra

Northtowne Animal Clinic

Ohig’s Youth Entertainers . ..................... 34
O'Neills Hair Design .......................... 33
Paddy & Dave Kutz .......................... 29
Pak Mail .................. . 10
Parker & Associates .......................... 10
Patty Urbatis - Prudential ..................... 10
PCA . o 37
Peddicord & Associates ....................... 38
Phil Frye ~ Century 21 Real Estate ... ............. 6
PizzaGottage ............................... 10
PlazaPizza ................................. 29
PSA Appraisal .......... ... ... .. 37
Reed Egan FuneratHome ...................... 18
Reese, Pyle. Drake & Meyer, PL.L. .............. 16
Renita’s Dance Studio ........................ 14
Richardson Glass Service ..................... 17
Roll-A-Way Skating Rink ...................... 29
Roots & Shoots ............................. 29
RyanBubb ................ ... ... ... 29
Sanors Hair Salon ................... ... ..., 29
Scarrett Insurance ..................... ... 17
SirSpeedy ... 29
Soundillusions DJ ............... ... ..., 17
SpaontheAvenue ................... ... . ... 10
State Farm Insurance ......................... 39
StephenJohnson ........... ... 29
Stifel Nicolaus .............................. 10
The Ballet Academy .......................... 34
The Energy Cooperative ....................... 11
The Heisey Wind Ensemble .................... 14
The Jerry McClain Companies .................. 30
The Land of Legend Barbershop Chorus .......... 31
The OldCrow ........... ... i L, 38
The PinkPoodle ............................. 37
TheWorks ..., 37
Vensil & Chute Funeral Homes . .. ... . 24 & walking ad
Vogelmeier Hardwood Floors . .................. 25
WaveHD ... ... ... ... 37
WOLTRadio ...........oo 3
Weathervane Playhouse ....................... 17
Weekley Travel .............................. 28
Wince Welding Supply Company ................ 16
William C. Lozier, L.C. Engineer ................. 29
William E. Mills Insurance ..................... 38
Wilson, Shannon & Snow, Inc. ................. 28




Your community flyer supported
by your community bank.

(Looks like another hit for the big screen.)

FIRST
FEDERAL
Call us today at 740-345-3494 s SAVINGS

You
or visit www.firstfedohio.com. | LENDER FDIC The better way to bank.




w

.‘L ST‘A%RRING DANDELAWDER AND DAVlD TRAU AN
BUTCH C
;. “SUND

o

i 1

.;Theres somethmg very special about havmg a partne ou
_can always count on!

And of course, when you have the chance to do the rig
do it!

partners
nts and communities we serve. We proudly support the
20 Century Club, and we are grateful that you join us in this fun
way of supporting the Club’s very important mission.

ParkNatlonalBank com e 740 349 8451

 Serving families, |
communitie:




